

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2630/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/02/2008 in
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SBCA No. 985/2007

M/S SARASWATI EXPORTS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S S.N.KAPOOR EXPORTS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report))

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Jagdeep Dhankar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, A.A.G, Rajasthan
Mr. Devanshu Kumar Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 & 3 seeking time for filing counter affidavit, three weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted for the purpose. List thereafter.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master